In re: Adoption of Resolution Recognizing Karen Powell for Her Service to Madison County

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Ms. Karen Powell retired January 31, 2017 after the completion of exemplary services at the Madison County Citizens Services Agency (MCCSA).

WHEREAS, Ms. Powell has served as the Ombudsman for Madison County since May 4, 2009.

WHEREAS, Ms. Powell began her career path in Portland, Oregon in 1974 as a Team Coordinator at a residential treatment facility for emotionally disturbed youth.

WHEREAS, Ms. Powell has provided ethical quality and professional services for nearly 43 years. Thank you Ms. Powell for lifting up other people.

WHEREAS, Ms. Powell has provide over 57,000 client contacts as the PT Ombudsman for Madison County over a 8 year period during her employment tenure with MCCSA.

WHEREAS, we extend our sincere thanks and appreciation to Ms. Karen Powell for your dedication, commitment, and the significant contributions you have made at MCCSA and the entire Madison County Community. Through your service, you have enhanced the quality of life for many of the citizens of this great County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI THAT:

1. Madison County Board of Supervisors take great pleasure in recognizing the outstanding contributions of service Ms. Karen Powell has made in Madison County and to congratulate her on the milestone of Retirement.

2. This Resolution shall be spread upon the permanent Minutes of the Board and a copy be sent to Ms. Karen Powell, the retiring Ombudsman for Madison County.

Mr. Paul Griffin did offer and ______ did second a motion to adopt the above and foregoing Resolution. The vote on the matter being as follows:

Supervisor Trey Baxter	Aye
Supervisor Shelia Jones	Aye
Supervisor Gerald Steen	Aye
Supervisor David Bishop Supervisor Paul Griffin	Ave Ave
1	- -) •

the motion carried unanimously and said Resolution was and is hereby adopted.

SO ORDERED this the 6th day of February, 2017.

Trey Baxter, President

ATTEST:

Ronny Lott, Chancery Clerk